506891533 09/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6938354

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC. | 01/16/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HAYWARD INDUSTRIES, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 400 CONNELL DRIVE, SUITE 6100 | |
| City: | BERKELEY HEIGHTS | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07922 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17486565 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-639-6987

Email: mnikolsky@mccarter.com, thomlish@mccarter.com,

mshomron@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MARK E. NIKOLSKY

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 96964-01544CON |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIMOTHY P. HOMLISH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy P. Homlish/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/27/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigneeChangeOfAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0040 506891533

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Assignee's Previous Address:

Hayward Industries, Inc. 620 Division Street Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201

Assignee's New Address (effective Nov. 18, 2019):

Hayward Industries, Inc. 400 Connell Drive, Suite 6100 Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

It is respectfully requested that the address of the Assignee, **Hayward Industries, Inc.**, previously located at 620 Division Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07201, be updated to the following:

Hayward Industries, Inc. 400 Connell Drive, Suite 6100 Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee.

Signed:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Vine Provident Universal Industrian Inc.

Vice Presid**ent** – Hayward Industries, Inc.

1 (6 20 20

ME1 32044716v.1

PATENT REEL: 057620 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 09/27/2021